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Spanish 21 Basic Strategy: Dealer Hits on Soft 17

Dealer’'s Up Card

HARD

7

10

18+

S

17

16

14
13
12

11

4108

nlunwwu o

x

o =

S6"
54*

S

S6

S6

S6

RH
RH

SOFT

N

w

(=]

10

19

18

16
15
12to
14

S6

S6

S6

PAIR

AA

9,9

8,8

4 7,7

6,6

3,3

V(O |W|O|N

o

V|V |O|(O|W

o

2,2

o

o

V|V |V |V |V|O|(O|H

V|V |V |V |OV|O|(O|U

V(U |V |V|(O|O|®

DOUBLE DOWN SURRENDER: 12-16 VS 8-A; 17 VS ANEVER SPLIT4’S, 5’S, OR 10’S
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HIT

STAND

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 4 OR MORE
CARDS

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 5 OR MORE
CARDS

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 6 OR MORE
CARDS

SPUIT

SPUIT, EXCEPT HIT WITH SUITED SEVENS
DOUBLE

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 3 OR MORE
CARDS

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 4 OR MORE
CARDS

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 5 OR MORE
CARDS

SURRENDER

SURRENDER IF ALLOWED, OTHERWISE HIT
HIT IF ANY 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE

HITIF SUITED OR SPADED 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE
HIT IF SPADED 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE
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Spanish 21 Basic Strategy: Dealer Stands on Soft 17

Dealer’s Up Card
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DOUBLE DOWN SURRENDER: 12-16 VS 8-A; 17 VS ANEVER SPLIT 4’S, 5’S, OR 10’S
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HIT

STAND

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 4 OR MORE
CARDS

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 5 OR MORE
CARDS

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 6 OR MORE
CARDS

SPUT

SPLIT, EXCEPT HIT WITH SUITED SEVENS
DOUBLE

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 3 OR MORE
CARDS

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 4 OR MORE
CARDS

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 5 OR MORE
CARDS

SURRENDER

SURRENDER IF ALLOWED, OTHERWISE HIT
HITIF ANY 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE

HIT IF SUITED OR SPADED 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE
HITIF SPADED 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE



Spanish 21 Basic Strategy: Double Double Down, Dealer Hits on Soft 17, Player Has
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Not Already Doubled
Dealer’s Up Card
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DOUBLE DOWN SURRENDER: 12-16 VS 8-A; 17 VS ANEVER SPLIT 4’S, 5’S, OR 10’S

HIT

STAND

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 4 OR MORE
CARDS

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 5 OR MORE
CARDS

STAND, EXCEPT HIT WITH 6 OR MORE
CARDS

SPLIT

SURRENDER

HIT IF SUPER BONUS IS POSSIBLE
SURRENDER IF ALLOWED, OTHERWISE HIT
HIT IF ANY 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE

HIT IF SUITED OR SPADED 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE
HIT IF SPADED 6-7-8 IS POSSIBLE
DOUBLE

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 3 OR MORE
CARDS

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 4 OR MORE
CARDS

DOUBLE, EXCEPT HIT WITH 5 OR MORE
CARDS
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Spanish 21 Basic Strategy: Double Double Down, Dealer Hits on Soft 17, Player Has
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Already Doubled

---- Dealer’s Up Card
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DOUBLE DOWN SURRENDER: 12-16 VS 8-A; 17 VS ANEVER SPLIT 4’S, 5’S, OR 10’S
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